From: WMHHBoard
To: John Wakefield

Cc: MD09-WestMoreton-HSD; Michael Willis; WM HSCE; DG correspondence

Subject: Correspondence for Dr Wakefield PSM. Date: Thursday, 10 March 2022 10:37:27 AM

Attachments: John Wakefield - Resignation as OH Director General.pdf

Good morning

Please find **attached** correspondence for the attention of Dr John Wakefield PSM from Mr Michael Willis and Dr Kerrie Freeman.

With thanks

Laura

Laura Brown

Assistant Corporate Secretary | Legal and Corporate Governance | Legal Services

West Moreton Health

Level 4, Hayden Centre, 37 South Street Ipswich QLD 4305 | PO Box 73 Ipswich QLD 4305

07 or internally via Microsoft Teams

@health.qld.gov.au

www.westmoreton.health.qld.gov.au



West Moreton Health acknowledges the Jagera, Yuggera and Ugarapul people, Traditional Owners of the land, and pays respect to Elders past, present and emerging.





West Moreton Health

Enquiries to: Email: Our ref: WMHHBoard Secretariat wmhhboard@health.qld.gov.au

10 March 2022

Dr John Wakefield PSM Director-General Queensland Health

By email: john.wakefield@health.qld.gov.au

Dear John

We write on behalf of the West Moreton Hospital and Health Board and West Moreton Health to thank you and acknowledge your significant service to the health of Queenslanders as Director-General, and throughout your distinguished career at Queensland Health.

Your leadership and support throughout the COVID-19 pandemic response helped us make good local decisions to keep the community of West Moreton safe. We have both valued your advice, leadership and guidance through the toughest of times.

You will leave a legacy with us of a true person-centred and values-based approach which was very much appreciated by us both.

We wish you a happy, safe reunion with your parents after much time apart, and all the best in your future endeavours.

Yours sincerely

Michael Willis

Board Chair West Moreton Hospital and

Chih/Web

Health Board

Kerrie Freeman
Chief Executive Officer
West Moreton Hospital
and Health Service

DOH DISCLOSURE LOG

